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TOWN OF BRIARCLIFFE ACRES COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES AND ASSIGNMENTS  

COMMISSIONS, APPOINTMENTS AS DEFINED IN TOBA CODE OF ORDINANCES 
 

NAME (*Lead) PHONE EMAIL APPOINTED 

 

ELECTION COMMISSION (6-year terms) 

Melynda Cunningham* 434-944-1869 mgcdink@yahoo.com Feb 2019 

David Steed 704-507-5454 davesteed@aol.com Jul 2020 

Dawn Potter 732-547-7042 jcdpotter@icloud.com Apr 2023 

 

PLANNING COMMISSION (4-year terms) 

James Battle* 843-254-5058 jrbattle2@gmail.com Mar 2021 

Mike Fadrowski 410-336-9638 mdfadrowski@gmail.com Dec 2021 

Bob Lane 614-571-3800 boblane62@gmail.com Aug 2021 

John Leiter 843-455-5882 jleiter@48th.com Aug 2022 

Don Pierman 336-681-2176 dpierman@outlook.com Aug 2022 

 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (5-year terms) 

Joe Cunningham* 843-997-9709 jcunningham@kingcunningham.com Jan 2023 

Jackie McIver 843-465-0828 jckmciver@aol.com Aug 2023 

Jack Shortridge 843-830-0042 shortrj6@gmail.com Apr 2021 

 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

Tammie Barnhill* 843-742-7280  

 

HEARING BOARD (NUISANCE ORDANCES) 

Edwin Hinds* 843-222-6039 ehindsjr@bellamylaw.com Nov 2009 

Larry Flood 843-385-7362 lpflood9@msn.com Oct 2023 

Carolyn McKittrick 843-450-3956 cwmckittrick@yahoo.com Oct 2023 

Rick Marcozzi 843-361-7367 rick.marcozzi@gmail.com Oct 2023 

                                     

SETOFF DEBT HEARING COLLECTIONS OFFICER 

Gary Pell* 843-467-3018 garypell@sc.rr.com 

 

LANDSCAPE COORDINATOR 

Dave Buonviri* 843-360-1273 dbuonviri@townofbriarcliffe.us 

 

TREE BOARD (TOBA PUBLIC PROPERTY) 

Judy Ellis* 843-443-5180 blinkingje@gmail.com 

Carla Makela* 843-231-1941 cmakela@sc.rr.com 

Bob Liddle 301-318-2884 thelids@verizon.net 

Jimbo Newton 843-602-9404 Jamesnewton69@gmail.com 

Peggy Bell 843-855-7615 pbell@townofbriarcliffe.us 
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TOWN OF BRIARCLIFFE ACRES COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES AND ASSIGNMENTS  

COMMITTEES 

 
 
  

SECURITY COMMITTEE 

Kyle Lamparter* 843-997-9500 police@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Dave Buonviri* 843-360-1273 dbuonviri@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Jennifer Newbold 843-272-8863 townclerkjnewbold@townofbriarcliffe.us 

 

TOWN MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE 

Dave Buonviri* 843-360-1273 dbuonviri@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Kyle Lamparter 843-997-9500 police@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Terry Vuncannon 336-465-2244 Terrycvuncannon62@gmail.com 

 

BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE 

Laura Pendley* 919-564-5475 lpendley@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Peggy Bell 843-855-7615 pbell@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Dani Buonviri 360-737-9331 Beachmom98604@msn.com 

Ginger Gunter 843-424-4514 ggunter4@gmail.com 

Judy Ellis 843-443-5180 blinkingje@gmail.com 

 

LAKE COMMITTEE 

Brian Palliser* 440-478-1723 bpalliser@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Conrad Hetzer 843-446-6374 jchetzer@gmail.com 

Jarratt Lark 843-272-4157 jlark@sc.rr.com 

 

WATER QUALITY TESTING COMMITTEE 

Jennifer Newbold* 843-272-8863 townclerkjnewbold@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Patty Speir 843-457-3734 pattyspeir@gmail.com 

Paul Zdybel 843-995-3932 paulzdybel@gmail.com 

Kathy Herron 910-583-2830 kathyherron@gmail.com 

Jack Brodzik 716-400-1827 jackbrodzik@yahoo.com 

 

STORMWATER GRANT COMMITTEE 

Dave Buonviri* 843-360-1273 dbuonviri@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Brian McIntyre 843-907-0450 bmcintyre@townofbriarcliffe.us 

Brent Carey 843-602-7529 carey.brent@horrycounty.org 

Larry Cook 843-907-3016 ltcook1020@gmail.com 

Mike Fadrowski 410-336-9638 mfadrowski@gmail.com 

David King 843-340-3957 dking77@gmail.com 
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TOWN OF BRIARCLIFFE ACRES COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES AND ASSIGNMENTS  

MAYOR & TOWN COUNCIL MAJOR AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY 
 

Dave Buonviri, Mayor 843-360-1273 dbuonviri@townofbriarcliffe.us 

• Mayor 

• Emergency Preparedness 

• Security 

• Landscape Coordinator 

• Town Maintenance 

• Stormwater Grant 

 

Peggy Bell, Mayor Pro Tempore 843-855-7615 pbell@townofbriarcliffe.us 

• Mayor Pro Tempore 

• Treasurer 

• Tree Board 

 

Brian Palliser, Councilman 440-478-1723 bpalliser@townofbriarcliffe.us 

• Road Maintenance & Repairs 

• Lakes 

 

Laura Pendley, Councilwoman 919-564-5475 lpendley@townofbriarcliffe.us 

• Technology 

• Communication 

• Beautification Committee 

• Beach & Swash 

 

Brian McIntyre, Councilman 843-907-0450 bmcintyre@townofbriarcliffe.us 

• Firewise 

• Road Improvements 

• Tree / Canopy Maintenance 

 


